Datasheet
Non-Contact Safety Switches
FF5 Series
DESCRIPTION
Honeywell FF5 Series are magnetically actuated, non-
contact, pre-wired safety switches for use in machine
guarding applications. These switches are designed to
monitor the position of the guard and provide inputs to

Sensing and Internet of Things     3
Non-Contact Safety Switch, FF5 Series
Table 2. FF5 Series Order Guide
Catalog Listing Description
FF5-21-DC-03 Switch and actuator, ABS plastic housing and actuator, 2NC/1NO, pre-wired with 3 m cable
FF5-21-DC-03-SS Switch and actuator, Stainless steel housing and actuator, 2NC/1NO, pre-wired with 3 m cable
FF5-21-DC-10 Switch and actuator, ABS plastic housing and actuator, 2NC/1NO, pre-wired with 10 m cable
FF5-21-DC-10-SS Switch and actuator, Stainless steel housing and actuator, 2NC/1NO, pre-wired with 3 m cable
Figure 4. FF5 Series Dimensions
53,0
[2.08]
22,0
[0.86]
3,0
[0.11]
29,0
[1.14]
14,0
[0.55]
52,0
[2.04]
22,0
[0.86]
Side View
28,0
[1.1]
6,4
[0.25]
Ø 4,2
[0.16]
Ø 8,1
[0.32]
Ø 4,2
[0.16]
Ø 8,1
[0.32]
6,4
[0.25]
FF5 ABS FF5 SS
Side View
3,0
[0.11]
13,5
[0.53]
16 [0.63]
14 [0.55]
12 [0.47]
10 [0.39]
8 [0.31]
6 [0.24]
4 [0.16]
2 [0.08]
0
mm [in]
NO on
NO off
0
-1